PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6892001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LONG LI	08/24/2021
BIN SHEN	08/24/2021
PENGFEI HE	08/24/2021
LIMING YANG	08/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEWERTOKIN TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM. 247, FLOOR 6, JIAXING PHOTOVOLTAIC SCIENCE AND
Internal Address:	INNOVATION PARK, 1288 KANGHE ROAD, XIUZHOU DIST.
City:	JIAXING, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	314031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17461965		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEIZH-21030-USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES HO

SIGNATURE: /Charles Ho/

DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057333 FRAME: 0914

506845180

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057333 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: WEIZH-21030-USPT						
ignar, comprising the followin	g named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Long Li; Bin Shen; Pengfei He; and Liming Yang INVENTOR(s)						
rentitled: <u>INTELLIGENT SC</u>	OFA MECHANICAL EXTENSIC	N DEVICE				
cation for Letters Patent of the	United States:					
ited concurrently herewith						
d in the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office on	·······				
Palent Application Serial No.:						
DewertOkin Technology Group Co., Ltd. ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Country) Country C						
iiring our entire right, title and	interest in and to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be				
i. and for other good and value signor, intending to be legally signs, the full and exclusive ri- for said invention, including all fity based thereon, and all Let	able consideration, the receipt of bound, hereby sells, assigns as ight, title and interest in and to stations, and continuations, and content Patent, including reissues.	of which is hereby nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor				
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
ive thereof, to supply all inform g to the making and practice of all instruments proper to nate	mation and evidence of which the of said invention, to testify in an ant the invention in the United S	ne Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating takes of America and foreign				
whereof, this Assignment is ex	xecuted on the day indicated be	slow.				
Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date				
Long Li	Look G.	8/24/2021				
	Long Li; Bin Shen; Pengfa Long Li; Bin Shen; Pengfa n entitled: INTELLIGENT SC pation for Letters Patent of the flowing): Ited concurrently herewith I in the U.S. Patent and Trade Patent Application Serial No. DewertOkin Techn Rm. 247, Floor 6, Kanghe Road, Xiu China If ore, in consideration of the particular of the good and value signor, intending to be legally signs, the full and exclusive range of the series of the series of the series of the series of the making and practice all instruments proper to pake the reof, to supply all inform the full the making and practice all instruments proper to pake the of the Assignee, and to exclusive of the Assignee, and to exclusive of the Assignee, and to exclusive of the Assignment is exclusive or Printed Name	Long Li; Bin Shen; Pengfei He; and Liming Yang n entitled: INTELLIGENT SOFA MECHANICAL EXTENSIC cation for Letters Patent of the United States: Illowing): Ited concurrently herewith If in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Patent Application Serial No.: DewertOkin Technology Group Co., Ltd. Rm. 247, Floor 6, Jiaxing Photovoltaic Science Kanghe Road, Xiuzhou Dist., Jiaxing, Zhejiang China Illing our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention fore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assigne, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of signor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns as signs, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to sor said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and contity based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding therether by warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encur to which would conflict with this Assignment. Grees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee we thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which tig go the making and practice of said invention, to testify in an all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United Some of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated be a long to the page of the Saignment is executed on the day indicated be a long to the page of the Saignment is executed on the day indicated be a long to the page of the Printed Name Typed or Printed Name Signature				

(WEIZH-21030-USPT/01400028v1)

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: ¥	VEIZH-21030-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an Inventi	on entitled:	INTELLIGENT SO	IFA MECHAN	ICAL EXTENSION I	DEVICE	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	\$;		
		urrently herewith				
		.S. Patent and Trad∈		n	<u></u>	
as U.S	5. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.:	****************	A . 14.3		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) DewertOkin Technology Group Co., Ltd. Rm. 247, Floor 6, Jlaxing Photovoltaic Science and innovation Park, 1288 Kanghe Road, Xiuzhou Dist., Jlaxing, Zhejlang 314031						
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or	Printed Name	Si	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	8	n Shen	Bm Sho	M	8/24/2021	

(WEIZH-21000-USPT/01400028v1)

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: WEIZH-21030-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled:	INTELLIGENT SOF	A MECHAN	ICAL EXTENSIC	IN DEVICE	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the U	Jnited States	C		
		urrently herewith I.S. Patent and Traden	aark Offica e	n		
		pplication Serial No.:	ion cares o	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		DewertOkin Techno	logy Group	Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Country) Km. 247, Floor 6, Jiaxing Photovoriaic Science and Innovation Park, 1288 Kanghe Road, Xiuzhou Dist., Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314831					
China is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	mature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Pe	ngfel He	Peng	eife	8/24/2021	

{WEIZH-21030-U9PT/01400028v1}

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent App	olication	Docket Number	: WEIZH-21030-USPT		
	*************	mprising the follow	2222222	*********	- VV bedder ('& (V b) (' b) ())		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Long Li; Bin Shen; Pengfei He; and Liming Yang INVENTOR(s)							
made an inven	tion entitled	INTELLIGENT S	SOFA MECHAN	ICAL EXTENSIO	n Device		
for which an ap (Select one of th	plication for e following):	Letters Patent of t	he United States	8:			
£3		urrently herewith					
was	filed in the L	I.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office o	n			
as U	.S. Patent A	pplication Serial No		***************************************			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Ad Country)	(Full Name, Address and Rm. 247, Floor 6, Jiaxing Photovoltaic Science and Innovation Park, 1288						
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	ou), and for Assignor, in Lassigns, the nt for said in mority based	omer good and val tending to be legal ofull and exclusive vention, including a I thereon, and all L	uable considera ly bound, hereby right, title and in all divisions, con atters Patent, in	tion, the receipt of sells, assigns are sells, assigns are sells and to sell tinuations, and control of the sells are sells ar	id transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications onlinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor		
including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
;	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Limi	ng Yang	Gmir4 Yo	n)	8/24/2021		

(WEIZH-21030-USF17/01400028v1)